3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ ) ] ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER B | ECR-18-003990 15MAR2018 | FZ | K2
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE TR 500753 Y ETRETIERINT
D ECR-18-012356 06SEP2018 | JAH | CT
22005291 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL F FCR-19-008911 06JUN2019 | FJ | TE
22006529-7 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-722665729-1 D TERMINATING UNIT MECHANTCAL
. B SEAL STRIPPER CRIMPER
5-7272665729-7 E TERMINATING UNIT PNEUMATIC
MECHANTICAL AND CRIMP
[-22665729-1 D TOOLING KIT MECHANTCAL
. B PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
[-272665729-7 E TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-272665729-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA - | | - - 1803515-3 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1293
CRIMP SIT/ZE TYPE - 1 1 - - 2-1803583-1 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1297
WIRE |1 .50 mm [.059] F - 1 1 - 1 - 2119641-1 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
INSUL | 1.60 mm [.063] F - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119082-4 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244

APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS SEEEEEEERERE 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243|
408-35047 LL) Zﬁl - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119083~ RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 (-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124
- 1 1 - 1 2119580~ 1 MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
- 1 1 1 - 2344940 -1 AIR FEED MODULE 17238
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | | -] - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 1181
WIRE STRIP LENGTH (::ELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 3 - 1 1 - - 2-1752354-0 |[STANDOFF,HOLD-DOWN 1180
3.80-4.80 mm [.150-. 189 INJ 0.90-1.70 mm [.035- 067 INJ - | | - | - 993111-1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 11
TERMINAL JAHL-1754 : : - HEREE 5-22280-0  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATION : T | - | = | 1752353-3  [GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 775
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1 1 - - 1901680-72 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
- | REF | REF | REF | REF |REF |REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TERMINALS APPLIED 6 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 1113
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL - | | | | | | 2844908 -1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
21135961 M34S75CA4F | 2318374~ M34P75C4F | - | | | | | | 28449071 POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-240641-0 SPACER 181
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803607-3 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 1 7]
WIRE v CRIMP HEIGHT F | CRIMP HEIGHT - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119791-5 DEPRESSOR, WIRE 170
ST7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119740-1  |TAG, IDENTIFICATION o
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
- 4 4 4 4 4 4 2168083-3 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 154
- ? ? ? ? ? ? 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 153
(1] BEEEEREEEEREE 1803382-6  |HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 150
- 1 ? 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 1 - 1 211965272~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- 1 1 - 1 2119653~ 1 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
A REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. I K 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 1724
& APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - | | | | W W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 25) 1 4]
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 1 1 1 1 | | 2-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 1 34
A CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE . . . . . c | e c079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) » 33
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - 2 2 2 2 2 | 2 2-2844962-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. _ | | | | 1 1 D8A4997 -] ASSEMBLY STRIP GUIDE 129
/5\ WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMINAL ,USE SET UP SHOWN ON EXPLOPED VIEW N L O O N O O 1320928-2 |STRIP GUIDE 1 24
FOR ITEMS 7 AND 81 .WHEN RUNING PIN TERMINAL,SWITCH POSITION OF - | | | | 2168083-2 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 121
ITEMS 7 AND 81 SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW. - > > 1 1 > 1180287 WASHER FLAT REGC M4 120
/6N TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. S L P c119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER | - | | | | | | e L =
7. UNLESS SPECI -
DOCUMENT . 101-35000. - 1 1 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
1 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1803095-3 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1 1 3-1803057-4 |[ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
5 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 2-240641-5 SPACER !
*WARN I NG - -1 -T-1-71T-7- - : 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S L I O O 238011-3  |BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N e pe PPV T LT LT eriS05077-4 [CRINPER, INOULATION ¥ g
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R B 2 T B R B R T AT TR e I 1
ST7]-72|-71]-52]-51| -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGTNETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 200CT2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CT JHANG 200CT2014 ) ?7?@%? Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 200CT2014 [NnamE ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & Deeon §ide Feed
0o T 7 Applicator
S h own on S h C C % S 1 O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @Eg itg i APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES . -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A ‘ 00779 @‘:'2266529 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 R F

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 8 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa
Loc DIST REVISIONS

/x 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—— ()

[N

\\‘EDMF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SEE DETAIL A=

FEED SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SITDE)

o G0 |

44.994+0.05

%

DETAIL A

&W8.0i0.5
i
JIR

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

, ) 1E@RH
r /‘
- P

——

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

30mm STROKE

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

o coLTent —> 723/ TE Connectivit
K.HUANG —> y
CHLK THANG 200CT2014 ( ) T Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONSS OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 200CT2014 [name ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o
Lrc % ] Applicator
—40mm STROKE 40mm STROKE L 0mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 4@}£::]€$§ i L TCATIon SEC -
— . . . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Facific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) AMOLES s :
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL AR FEED WATERTAL N VETGRT A 100779 (C=2266529
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE -7 SHEET P OF4 REVE
SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIST REVISIONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR

PART INTERFACE ADAPTER TSI STEET
REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266529-1 D FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266529-2 E FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
[-2266529-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -

APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIZE TYPE
WIRE .50 mm [.059] F
INSUL [1.60 mm [.063] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 a8
TERMINAL DATA: JAE TERMINAL JAE CRIMP SPECIFICATION
TERMINAL NAME: TERMINAL - | | 2119082-4  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT (244
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ——1 | INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : 1 1 ;?Zi;;“ gé?i%imwﬁsiim& E?E\E”OCREST gjg
3.80-4.80 mm [.150-.189 IN] )0.90-1.70 mm [.035-.067 IN] : - w w 80237 Iscr SM’HD CAP M3 Y 4.0 VK
TN 8 JARL=TToA ’ ’ - | - ] 1| 2119580-1 [MECHANICAL FEED ASSEMBLY 239
SPECTFICATION ) ) ) - | - 2844940 -1 AR FEED MODULE 238
- |REF|REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
TERMINALS APPUED - w - 2119641-2  |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL JAE TERMINAL _ W W c168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHs, M4 X 16 144
2113596~ | M34ST5C4F | 2318374~ | M34PT5C4F | ~ | 44 c168083-9 |5CR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
- - | 2119653-7 FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
- | | 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- | | 1803516~ 1 RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
T - ST Tea e HElonT o\l - | | 2119955~ 1 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
=) - | | 2844908~ 1 SCREW, LOCKING 199
0. 35mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 5.2 - 455888 -5 SPACER. CRIMPER 87
0.30mm? 0.90+/-0.05 [.035+/-.002] 5.7 5 _ | | 1-240641-0 SPACER 81
0. 22mme 0.85+/-0.05 [.033+/-.002] 5.6 B 1803607-3 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- | | 2119791-5  |DEPRESSOR. WIRE 70
- | | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 ] 2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- | | 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- | | 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
28 -2 ] 2 2168083-9  |SCR. SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
L] - | | 1803382-6 HOLD DOWN, SPRING LOADED 50
- | 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
Zﬁl COMMENDED SPARE PARTS - - | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
- | | 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - W c-1752356-0 |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. -2 ] 2 2079383-5 |SCR, BHSC., RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 2472, B I I c-c84496¢c-4 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
- | | 28449921 ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
zﬁl f?ﬁyﬁc§?§§*WA§E£§ffP§fgSEIJIﬁﬁgW?§:§§§YSEJJfﬁﬁrﬁfﬁP wEENBgHE - | | 1320928-2  [STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - ! ! c168083-¢  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, Rofs, M4 X 8.0 gg
-2 ] 2 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4
zfg WHEN RUNNING SOCKET TERMINAL L USE SET UP SHOWN ON EXPLOPED VIEW - | | 21195331 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
FOR ITEMS 7 AND 81 .WHEN RUNING PIN TERMINAL,SWITCH POSITION OF *WARN I NG Zl i i S T19806 1 INSERT éwm 3
ITEMS 7 AND 81 SHOWN ON EXPLODED VIEW. i i :
A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING A I I 3-22280-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION 1
TERMINAL LUBRICANT IS RECOMMENDED. FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER -] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR [
7. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, AN L] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - - -
’ REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. AN L L LT 1803095°3  IFLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
AN | | 3-1803057-4 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
A - | | 2-240641-5 |SPACER 7
- - - - - 6
- | | 2119757-4  |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- | | 238011-9 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
Zﬁl | | | 2-1803017-4 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F 3
- - - - - ?
Zﬁl | | | 1803188-6  [CRIMPER, WIRE 1
-771-221-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TS R SUBNECT 10 CHANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING- ENGTNEER NG ORGAN| ZATION" | DWN 200CT2014 C ) o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. KHUANG : TE COHHCCJ( (' J()/
CHLK THANG 200CT2014 C )TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 200CT2014 [NnamE ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm UGUO__ Ocean Side Feed
0o T 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @E}éﬁti : )
. . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES i -
MATERTAL FINISH ] WETGHT - A‘ 00779 @‘:'2266529 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET 3 OF4 REVE

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

reeD SPRING SETTING POSTTION
(SHOWN FROM REAR SIDE)

DETATL A

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

MECHANTICAL

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED PRE FEED

REVISTONS

66

SEE SHEET 1

REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

35 964xi0 05 REF
: w

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

,—\REF
p ]
=g

=
L~

——

- OO

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

(At lantic

PACTIFTIC VERS

Shown on sheets 3 of 4 &
version shown on sSheets

ON
1

1

of 4
of 4 & 2 of 4)

‘ i }‘SCORTORN(‘)(&N DWKNHUANG ZOOCTEOWA (—)/Z/E TE COHHGCMVHY
CHK 200CT2014 C_ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE LZHANG
EEEEEEEEEEEEEEEE APVD 200CT2014 |NAME ‘
U.GUO Ocean Side Feed

AAAAAA

PPPPPPPPPPP

Applicator

CCCCCCCCCCCCCC

mm
0 PLC
I PLC
2 PLC
3 PLC
IAL

\\\\\\

A 100779 (C=2266529

EEEEE

Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |P*F 17 4 OF4 REV F

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



